South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:51:25 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*5225 Concurrent Resolution, By Allen
Summary: Davis,Sr., Otis M., Augusta Road bridge in Greenville County named for

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME THE
AUGUSTA ROAD BRIDGE THAT CROSSES INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 85 IN GREENVILLE COUNTY IN HONOR OF THE
LATE MR. OTIS C. DAVIS, SR., AND INSTALL APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS CONTAINING THE WORDS "OTIS C.
DAVIS, SR. MEMORIAL BRIDGE".

05/02/02
05/02/02
05/08/02
05/09/02
05/09/02
05/14/02
06/12/02

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced HJ-33

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-33
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-2
Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-38

Introduced SJ-6

Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-66

Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



