

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### H\*5225 Concurrent Resolution, By Allen

**Summary:** Davis,Sr., Otis M., Augusta Road bridge in Greenville County named for

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME THE AUGUSTA ROAD BRIDGE THAT CROSSES INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 85 IN GREENVILLE COUNTY IN HONOR OF THE LATE MR. OTIS C. DAVIS, SR., AND INSTALL APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS CONTAINING THE WORDS "OTIS C. DAVIS, SR. MEMORIAL BRIDGE".

05/02/02	House	Introduced HJ-33
05/02/02	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-33
05/08/02	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-2
05/09/02	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-38
05/09/02	Senate	Introduced SJ-6
05/14/02	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-66
06/12/02		Scrivener's error corrected